In SWISS Franc (CHF)  -   -   1.09  -

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Company is mainly exposed to the currency : USD, EUR, JPY and GBP.

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the ` against the relevant foreign
currencies. 5% is the sensitivity  rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and
represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. This is mainly attributable
to the exposure outstanding on receivables and payables in the Company at the end of the reporting period. The sensitivity
analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period
end for a 5% charge in foreign currency rate. A positive number below indicates an increase in the profit or equity where the
` strengthens 5% against the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening of the ` against the relevant currency, there would be a
comparable impact on the profit or equity , and the balances below would be negative.

Impact on profit / (loss) and total equity

Particulars USD impact
As at

31 March, 2019
As at

31 March, 2018
Increase in exchange rate by 5%  211.66  13.32
Decrease in exchange rate by 5%  (211.66)  (13.32)

Particulars AUD impact
As at

31 March, 2019
As at

31 March, 2018
Increase in exchange rate by 5%  (0.02)  45.29
Decrease in exchange rate by 5%  0.02  (45.29)

Particulars EUR impact
As at

31 March, 2019
As at

31 March, 2018
Increase in exchange rate by 5%  1.70  2.37
Decrease in exchange rate by 5%  (1.70)  (2.37)

Particulars JPY impact
As at

31 March, 2019
As at

31 March, 2018
Increase in exchange rate by 5%  (21.19)  (151.91)
Decrease in exchange rate by 5%  21.19  151.91

Notes to the standalone financial statements for the year ended 31 March, 2019
All amounts are in ` lakhs unless otherwise stated

175

Standalone

Particulars GBP impact
As at

31 March, 2019
As at

31 March, 2018
Increase in exchange rate by 5%  (0.11)  (0.13)
Decrease in exchange rate by 5%  0.11  0.13

Particulars SWISS Franc (CHF) impact
As at

31 March, 2019
As at

31 March, 2018
Increase in exchange rate by 5%  0.05  -
Decrease in exchange rate by 5%  (0.05)  -

The Company, in accordance with its risk management policies and procedures, enters into foreign currency forward contracts
to manage its exposure in foreign exchange rate variations. The counter party is generally a bank. These contracts are for a period
between one day and one year. The above sensitivity does not include the impact of foreign currency forward contracts which
largly mitigate the risk.

Derivative instruments:

The Company uses foreign currency forward contracts to hedge its risks associated with foreign currency fluctuations relating
to accounts receivable and accounts payable. The use of foreign currency forward contracts is governed by the Company’s